Case No: 2601557/2021



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms D Jonson

Respondent: B&M Retail Limited

Heard: In Nottingham

On: 7 October 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge Ayre

Mr G Edmondson

Mr D Green

Representatives:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr J Platts-Mills, counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

The unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is that the claimant should be ordered to pay the sum of £700 in respect of the respondent's costs.

Employment Judge Ayre
7 October 2022

<u>Note:</u> Reasons for the decision having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is received from either party within 14 days of the sending of this record of the decision.

Case No: 2601557/2021